



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04211001 October 01, 2021 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E4V36-R0
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43561367201 (*)

Contract Descr: LIGHTING PUSHBUTTON LIGHT DEFICIENCIES - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

The work under this Contract consists of repairing lighting deficiencies along Broward State Highway System and Park and Ride in Broward County.

MAXIMUM LIMITING CONTRACT: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the budgeted amount of \$250,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) UPRIGHT ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC | | (2) ARC ELECTRIC INC | | (3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC. | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------|-------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE | | 10.000 SY | 100.00000 | 1,000.00 | 45.00000 | 450.00 | 50.00000 | 500.00 |
| 0010 0508 3 5 MOVABLE BRIDGE - SIGNAL, ADJUST / MODIFY / REHAB | | 1.000 AS | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 | 1,000.00000 | 1,000.00 |
| 0015 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK | | 200.000 SY | 100.00000 | 20,000.00 | 85.00000 | 17,000.00 | 65.00000 | 13,000.00 |
| 0020 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD | | 200.000 SY | 4.00000 | 800.00 | 5.00000 | 1,000.00 | 10.00000 | 2,000.00 |
| 0025 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH | | 600.000 LF | 20.00000 | 12,000.00 | 10.00000 | 6,000.00 | 25.00000 | 15,000.00 |
| 0030 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE | | 600.000 LF | 20.00000 | 12,000.00 | 25.00000 | 15,000.00 | 25.00000 | 15,000.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04211001 October 01, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E4V36-R0

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) UPRIGHT ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC | | (2) ARC ELECTRIC INC | | (3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC. | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------|-------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH | | | | | | | | |
| 0035 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND | | 100.000 LF | 15.00000 | 1,500.00 | 25.00000 | 2,500.00 | 30.00000 | 3,000.00 |
| 0040 0630 2 65 CONDUIT, REMOVE, BRIDGE MOUNT | | 100.000 LF | 10.00000 | 1,000.00 | 35.00000 | 3,500.00 | 10.00000 | 1,000.00 |
| 0045 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE | | 22.000 EA | 700.00000 | 15,400.00 | 900.00000 | 19,800.00 | 1,200.00000 | 26,400.00 |
| 0050 0635 2 50 PULL & SPLICE BOX, REPAIR | | 81.000 EA | 100.00000 | 8,100.00 | 100.00000 | 8,100.00 | 150.00000 | 12,150.00 |
| 0055 0635 3 12 JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, MOUNTED | | 10.000 EA | 100.00000 | 1,000.00 | 500.00000 | 5,000.00 | 350.00000 | 3,500.00 |
| 0060 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR | | 5.000 AS | 1,000.00000 | 5,000.00 | 3,200.00000 | 16,000.00 | 5,500.00000 | 27,500.00 |
| 0065 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT | | 1.000 EA | 2,000.00000 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00000 | 2,000.00 | 1,500.00000 | 1,500.00 |
| 0070 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE | | 5.000 EA | 1,000.00000 | 5,000.00 | 1,855.00000 | 9,275.00 | 2,500.00000 | 12,500.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04211001 October 01, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E4V36-R0

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) UPRIGHT ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC | | (2) ARC ELECTRIC INC | | (3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC. | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------|-------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH | | | | | | | | |
| 0075 0641 2 60 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL- PEDESTAL/SERVICE POLE | | 10.000 EA | 450.00000 | 4,500.00 | 1,500.00000 | 15,000.00 | 500.00000 | 5,000.00 |
| 0080 0715 1 11 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO. 10 OR < | | 100.000 LF | 4.00000 | 400.00 | 3.00000 | 300.00 | 2.00000 | 200.00 |
| 0085 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6 | | 5.000 LF | 9.00000 | 45.00 | 10.00000 | 50.00 | 15.00000 | 75.00 |
| 0090 0715 1 13 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2 | | 50.000 LF | 10.00000 | 500.00 | 12.00000 | 600.00 | 15.50000 | 775.00 |
| 0095 0715 1 70 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & STOCKPILE, FDOT OR MAINT AGENCY OWNS | | 1,000.000 LF | 2.50000 | 2,500.00 | 0.25000 | 250.00 | 0.10000 | 100.00 |
| 0100 0715 4 13 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT | | 4.000 EA | 2,000.00000 | 8,000.00 | 10,000.00000 | 40,000.00 | 10,000.00000 | 40,000.00 |
| 0105 0715 4 70 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION | | 2.000 EA | 1,500.00000 | 3,000.00 | 1,000.00000 | 2,000.00 | 900.00000 | 1,800.00 |
| 0110 0715 5 51 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, REMOVE LUMINAIRE AND ARM; POLE REMAINS | | 1.000 EA | 1,000.00000 | 1,000.00 | 250.00000 | 250.00 | 2,000.00000 | 2,000.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04211001 October 01, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E4V36-R0

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) UPRIGHT ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC | | (2) ARC ELECTRIC INC | | (3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC. | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------|-------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH | | | | | | | | |
| 0115 0715 11125 LUMINAIRE, F&I, UNDER DECK, WALL MOUNT | | 3.000 EA | 1,000.00000 | 3,000.00 | 2,200.00000 | 6,600.00 | 1,000.00000 | 3,000.00 |
| 0120 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD | | 1.000 EA | 4,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 | 1,300.00000 | 1,300.00 |
| 0125 0715 19 3 LIGHTING - REPLACE EXISTING SURGE PROTECTOR | | 4.000 EA | 200.00000 | 800.00 | 200.00000 | 800.00 | 200.00000 | 800.00 |
| 0130 0715 21 2 LIGHTING REPAIRS AND RETROFITS, LED RETROFIT KIT FOR EXISTING LUMINAIRE | | 3.000 EA | 500.00000 | 1,500.00 | 1,000.00000 | 3,000.00 | 1,500.00000 | 4,500.00 |
| 0135 0715 21 3 LIGHTING REPAIRS- REPLACE HIGH MAST LOWERING DEVICE ON EXISTING POLE | | 2.000 EA | 2,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | 5,000.00000 | 10,000.00 | 7,500.00000 | 15,000.00 |
| 0140 0715 32 LIGHTING- DIAGNOSTIC WORK | | 40.000 LO | 100.00000 | 4,000.00 | 300.00000 | 12,000.00 | 200.00000 | 8,000.00 |
| 0145 0715 37 1 LIGHTING MAINTENANCE/REHAB-PHOTO ELECTRIC CONTROL ASSEMBLY, F&I | | 1.000 EA | 3,000.00000 | 3,000.00 | 350.00000 | 350.00 | 100.00000 | 100.00 |
| 0150 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL | | 10.000 EA | 350.00000 | 3,500.00 | 850.00000 | 8,500.00 | 800.00000 | 8,000.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04211001 October 01, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E4V36-R0

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) UPRIGHT ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC | | (2) ARC ELECTRIC INC | | (3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC. | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------|-------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH | | | | | | | | |
| 0155 E715 4 1 LIGHT POLE REPAIR- FURNISH AND INSTALL HAND HOLE COVER | | 100.000 EA | 125.00000 | 12,500.00 | 300.00000 | 30,000.00 | 150.00000 | 15,000.00 |
| 0160 E715 15100 HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I) (IMPOTTED BALLAST ASSEMBLY) | | 4.000 EA | 650.00000 | 2,600.00 | 500.00000 | 2,000.00 | 600.00000 | 2,400.00 |
| 0165 E715 15110 HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I)(LOWERING CABLE) | | 5.000 EA | 2,000.00000 | 10,000.00 | 500.00000 | 2,500.00 | 3,000.00000 | 15,000.00 |
| 0170 E715 15120 HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I)(POWER CABLE) | | 5.000 EA | 200.00000 | 1,000.00 | 500.00000 | 2,500.00 | 3,000.00000 | 15,000.00 |
| 0175 E715 15140 HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I)(LUMINAIRE SUPP. RING) | | 1.000 EA | 100.00000 | 100.00 | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 6,000.00000 | 6,000.00 |
| 0180 E715 15160 HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I)(COMPLETE LOWERING ASSEMBLY) | | 1.000 EA | 10,000.00000 | 10,000.00 | 7,000.00000 | 7,000.00 | 10,000.00000 | 10,000.00 |
| 0185 E715 15180 HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I) (BALLAST ASSEMBLY) | | 1.000 EA | 350.00000 | 350.00 | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 500.00000 | 500.00 |
| 0190 E715 16 1 BALLAST (F&I) | | 25.000 EA | 300.00000 | 7,500.00 | 250.00000 | 6,250.00 | 200.00000 | 5,000.00 |
| 0195 E715 17 1 LAMP (HPS) | | 50.000 EA | 100.00000 | 5,000.00 | 250.00000 | 12,500.00 | 100.00000 | 5,000.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04211001 October 01, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E4V36-R0

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) UPRIGHT ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC | | (2) ARC ELECTRIC INC | | (3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC. | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------|-------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH | | | | | | | | |
| 0200 E715 17 7 LAMP (HPS HIGH MAST) | | 7.000 EA | 100.00000 | 700.00 | 250.00000 | 1,750.00 | 150.00000 | 1,050.00 |
| 0205 E715 18102 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (DBL POLE BREAKER) | | 5.000 EA | 400.00000 | 2,000.00 | 250.00000 | 1,250.00 | 700.00000 | 3,500.00 |
| 0210 E715 18104 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I)(BREAKER PANEL & ENCLOSURE) | | 4.000 EA | 5,000.00000 | 20,000.00 | 250.00000 | 1,000.00 | 2,500.00000 | 10,000.00 |
| 0215 E715 18105 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (CONTACTOR) | | 3.000 EA | 550.00000 | 1,650.00 | 250.00000 | 750.00 | 950.00000 | 2,850.00 |
| 0220 E715 18106 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I)(PHOTOCELL CONTR TRANSFORM) | | 2.000 EA | 350.00000 | 700.00 | 250.00000 | 500.00 | 500.00000 | 1,000.00 |
| 0225 E715 18107 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (PHOTOCELL) | | 5.000 EA | 120.00000 | 600.00 | 250.00000 | 1,250.00 | 125.00000 | 625.00 |
| 0230 E715 18110 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I)(SYSTEM SWITCH AUTO-OFF/ON) | | 4.000 EA | 150.00000 | 600.00 | 250.00000 | 1,000.00 | 200.00000 | 800.00 |
| 0235 E715 18112 LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (CIRCUIT FUSE) | | 10.000 EA | 50.00000 | 500.00 | 250.00000 | 2,500.00 | 100.00000 | 1,000.00 |
| 0240 E715 22 1 GROUND ROD | | 5.000 EA | 20.00000 | 100.00 | 25.00000 | 125.00 | 100.00000 | 500.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04211001 October 01, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E4V36-R0

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) UPRIGHT ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC | | (2) ARC ELECTRIC INC | | (3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC. | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------|-------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH | | | | | | | | |
| 0245 E715 24 1 FUSE (F&I) (POLE BASE) | | 5.000 EA | 400.00000 | 2,000.00 | 50.00000 | 250.00 | 100.00000 | 500.00 |
| 0250 E715 24 4 DUMMY SLUG (F&I) (POLE BASE) | | 30.000 EA | 10.00000 | 300.00 | 20.00000 | 600.00 | 50.00000 | 1,500.00 |
| 0255 E715 25 1 FUSE HOLDER (F&I) (POLE BASE) | | 30.000 EA | 125.00000 | 3,750.00 | 25.00000 | 750.00 | 75.00000 | 2,250.00 |
| 0260 E715 25 2 FUSE HOLDER / DISCONNECT PLUG (F&I) | | 30.000 EA | 125.00000 | 3,750.00 | 150.00000 | 4,500.00 | 100.00000 | 3,000.00 |
| 0265 E715 26 3 QUICK DISCONNECT BREAKER (HIGH MAST POLE BASE) | | 2.000 EA | 500.00000 | 1,000.00 | 150.00000 | 300.00 | 300.00000 | 600.00 |
| 0270 E715 32 11 DIAGNOSTIC WORK (HIGH MAST, GROUND) | | 5.000 LO | 300.00000 | 1,500.00 | 300.00000 | 1,500.00 | 250.00000 | 1,250.00 |
| 0275 E715 32 12 DIAGNOSTIC WORK (HIGH MAST, AERIAL) | | 12.000 LO | 300.00000 | 3,600.00 | 350.00000 | 4,200.00 | 1,500.00000 | 18,000.00 |
| 0280 E715 33 1 PRE-EVENT LOWER/SECURE OF HIGH MAST LIGHT | | 12.000 EA | 300.00000 | 3,600.00 | 400.00000 | 4,800.00 | 500.00000 | 6,000.00 |
| 0285 E715 33 2 POST EVENT DIAGNOSTIC AND RAISING OF HIGH MAST LIGHT | | 12.000 EA | 200.00000 | 2,400.00 | 400.00000 | 4,800.00 | 500.00000 | 6,000.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04211001 October 01, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E4V36-R0

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) UPRIGHT ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC | | (2) ARC ELECTRIC INC | | (3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC. | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH | | | | | | | | |
| 0290 E715 34 03 LIGHT POLE (HANDHOLE) (DOOR ASSEMBLY) (F&I) | | 50.000 EA | 100.00000 | 5,000.00 | 25.00000 | 1,250.00 | 250.00000 | 12,500.00 |
| 0001 HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH) Section Totals: | | | | \$233,845.00 | | \$307,150.00 | | \$371,525.00 |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | | \$233,845.00 | | \$307,150.00 | | 371,525.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04211001 October 01, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E4V36-R0

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP. | | | | | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|---|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE | | 10.000 SY | 48.82000 | 488.20 | | | | |
| 0010 0508 3 5 MOVABLE BRIDGE - SIGNAL, ADJUST / MODIFY / REHAB | | 1.000 AS | 10,000.00000 | 10,000.00 | | | | |
| 0015 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK | | 200.000 SY | 111.59000 | 22,318.00 | | | | |
| 0020 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD | | 200.000 SY | 28.36000 | 5,672.00 | | | | |
| 0025 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH | | 600.000 LF | 24.48000 | 14,688.00 | | | | |
| 0030 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE | | 600.000 LF | 52.50000 | 31,500.00 | | | | |
| 0035 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND | | 100.000 LF | 33.43000 | 3,343.00 | | | | |
| 0040 0630 2 65 CONDUIT, REMOVE, BRIDGE MOUNT | | 100.000 LF | 85.00000 | 8,500.00 | | | | |
| 0045 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE | | 22.000 EA | 950.00000 | 20,900.00 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04211001 October 01, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E4V36-R0

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP. | | | | | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH | | | | | | | | |
| 0050 0635 2 50 PULL & SPLICE BOX, REPAIR | | 81.000 EA | 950.00000 | 76,950.00 | | | | |
| 0055 0635 3 12 JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, MOUNTED | | 10.000 EA | 1,263.56000 | 12,635.60 | | | | |
| 0060 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR | | 5.000 AS | 6,217.96000 | 31,089.80 | | | | |
| 0065 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT | | 1.000 EA | 1,524.24000 | 1,524.24 | | | | |
| 0070 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE | | 5.000 EA | 2,371.82000 | 11,859.10 | | | | |
| 0075 0641 2 60 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL- PEDESTAL/SERVICE POLE | | 10.000 EA | 1,325.08000 | 13,250.80 | | | | |
| 0080 0715 1 11 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO. 10 OR < | | 100.000 LF | 2.98000 | 298.00 | | | | |
| 0085 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6 | | 5.000 LF | 5.59000 | 27.95 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04211001 October 01, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E4V36-R0

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP. | | | | | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH | | | | | | | | |
| 0090 0715 1 13 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2 | | 50.000 LF | 12.66000 | 633.00 | | | | |
| 0095 0715 1 70 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & STOCKPILE, FDOT OR MAINT AGENCY OWNS | | 1,000.000 LF | 1.11000 | 1,110.00 | | | | |
| 0100 0715 4 13 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT | | 4.000 EA | 7,774.42000 | 31,097.68 | | | | |
| 0105 0715 4 70 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION | | 2.000 EA | 1,104.24000 | 2,208.48 | | | | |
| 0110 0715 5 51 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, REMOVE LUMINAIRE AND ARM; POLE REMAINS | | 1.000 EA | 588.93000 | 588.93 | | | | |
| 0115 0715 11125 LUMINAIRE, F&I, UNDER DECK, WALL MOUNT | | 3.000 EA | 1,413.82000 | 4,241.46 | | | | |
| 0120 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD | | 1.000 EA | 2,085.42000 | 2,085.42 | | | | |
| 0125 0715 19 3 LIGHTING - REPLACE EXISTING SURGE PROTECTOR | | 4.000 EA | 396.48000 | 1,585.92 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04211001 October 01, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E4V36-R0

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP. | | | | | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH | | | | | | | | |
| 0130 0715 21 2 LIGHTING REPAIRS AND RETROFITS, LED RETROFIT KIT FOR EXISTING LUMINAIRE | | 3.000 EA | 2,680.39000 | 8,041.17 | | | | |
| 0135 0715 21 3 LIGHTING REPAIRS- REPLACE HIGH MAST LOWERING DEVICE ON EXISTING POLE | | 2.000 EA | 11,487.93000 | 22,975.86 | | | | |
| 0140 0715 32 LIGHTING- DIAGNOSTIC WORK | | 40.000 LO | 250.00000 | 10,000.00 | | | | |
| 0145 0715 37 1 LIGHTING MAINTENANCE/REHAB- PHOTO ELECTRIC CONTROL ASSEMBLY, F&I | | 1.000 EA | 11,487.93000 | 11,487.93 | | | | |
| 0150 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL | | 10.000 EA | 2,162.06000 | 21,620.60 | | | | |
| 0155 E715 4 1 LIGHT POLE REPAIR- FURNISH AND INSTALL HAND HOLE COVER | | 100.000 EA | 633.80000 | 63,380.00 | | | | |
| 0160 E715 15100 HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I) (IMPOTTED BALLAST ASSEMBLY) | | 4.000 EA | 1,260.54000 | 5,042.16 | | | | |
| 0165 E715 15110 HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I)(LOWERING CABLE) | | 5.000 EA | 3,769.50000 | 18,847.50 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04211001 October 01, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E4V36-R0

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP. | | | | | |
|--|------------|-------------------|---|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | | | (HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH | | | | | |
| 0170 | E715 15120 | 5.000 | 4,467.31000 | 22,336.55 | | | | |
| HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I)(POWER CABLE) | | EA | | | | | | |
| 0175 | E715 15140 | 1.000 | 2,586.62000 | 2,586.62 | | | | |
| HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I)(LUMINAIRE SUPP. RING) | | EA | | | | | | |
| 0180 | E715 15160 | 1.000 | 9,684.77000 | 9,684.77 | | | | |
| HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I)(COMPLETE LOWERING ASSEMBLY) | | EA | | | | | | |
| 0185 | E715 15180 | 1.000 | 1,113.31000 | 1,113.31 | | | | |
| HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I) (BALLAST ASSEMBLY) | | EA | | | | | | |
| 0190 | E715 16 1 | 25.000 | 892.46000 | 22,311.50 | | | | |
| BALLAST (F&I) | | EA | | | | | | |
| 0195 | E715 17 1 | 50.000 | 221.86000 | 11,093.00 | | | | |
| LAMP (HPS) | | EA | | | | | | |
| 0200 | E715 17 7 | 7.000 | 371.11000 | 2,597.77 | | | | |
| LAMP (HPS HIGH MAST) | | EA | | | | | | |
| 0205 | E715 18102 | 5.000 | 707.41000 | 3,537.05 | | | | |
| LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (DBL POLE BREAKER) | | EA | | | | | | |
| 0210 | E715 18104 | 4.000 | 3,631.34000 | 14,525.36 | | | | |
| LOAD CENTER PART (F&I)(BREAKER PANEL & ENCLOSURE) | | EA | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04211001 October 01, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E4V36-R0

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP. | | | | | |
|--|------------|-------------------|---|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | | | (HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH | | | | | |
| 0215 | E715 18105 | 3.000 | 1,564.07000 | 4,692.21 | | | | |
| LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (CONTACTOR) | | EA | | | | | | |
| 0220 | E715 18106 | 2.000 | 744.23000 | 1,488.46 | | | | |
| LOAD CENTER PART (F&I)(PHOTOCELL CONTR TRANSFORM) | | EA | | | | | | |
| 0225 | E715 18107 | 5.000 | 125.86000 | 629.30 | | | | |
| LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (PHOTOCELL) | | EA | | | | | | |
| 0230 | E715 18110 | 4.000 | 206.94000 | 827.76 | | | | |
| LOAD CENTER PART (F&I)(SYSTEM SWITCH AUTO-OFF/ON) | | EA | | | | | | |
| 0235 | E715 18112 | 10.000 | 51.74000 | 517.40 | | | | |
| LOAD CENTER PART (F&I) (CIRCUIT FUSE) | | EA | | | | | | |
| 0240 | E715 22 1 | 5.000 | 115.63000 | 578.15 | | | | |
| GROUND ROD | | EA | | | | | | |
| 0245 | E715 24 1 | 5.000 | 44.28000 | 221.40 | | | | |
| FUSE (F&I) (POLE BASE) | | EA | | | | | | |
| 0250 | E715 24 4 | 30.000 | 44.28000 | 1,328.40 | | | | |
| DUMMY SLUG (F&I) (POLE BASE) | | EA | | | | | | |
| 0255 | E715 25 1 | 30.000 | 125.86000 | 3,775.80 | | | | |
| FUSE HOLDER (F&I) (POLE BASE) | | EA | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04211001 October 01, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E4V36-R0

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP. | | | | | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|---|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH | | | | | | | | |
| 0260 E715 25 2 FUSE HOLDER / DISCONNECT PLUG (F&I) | | 30.000 EA | 162.66000 | 4,879.80 | | | | |
| 0265 E715 26 3 QUICK DISCONNECT BREAKER (HIGH MAST POLE BASE) | | 2.000 EA | 819.86000 | 1,639.72 | | | | |
| 0270 E715 32 11 DIAGNOSTIC WORK (HIGH MAST, GROUND) | | 5.000 LO | 441.70000 | 2,208.50 | | | | |
| 0275 E715 32 12 DIAGNOSTIC WORK (HIGH MAST, AERIAL) | | 12.000 LO | 588.93000 | 7,067.16 | | | | |
| 0280 E715 33 1 PRE-EVENT LOWER/SECURE OF HIGH MAST LIGHT | | 12.000 EA | 441.70000 | 5,300.40 | | | | |
| 0285 E715 33 2 POST EVENT DIAGNOSTIC AND RAISING OF HIGH MAST LIGHT | | 12.000 EA | 441.70000 | 5,300.40 | | | | |
| 0290 E715 34 03 LIGHT POLE (HANDHOLE) (DOOR ASSEMBLY) (F&I) | | 50.000 EA | 633.80000 | 31,690.00 | | | | |
| 0001 HIGHWAY LIGHTING Section Totals: MAINTENANCE (MH) | | | \$631,921.59 | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04211001 October 01, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E4V36-R0

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP. | | | | | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---|--------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | | \$631,921.59 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04211001 October 01, 2021 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E4V36-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.